

Audited Financial Results for the Year ended 31st March, 2009

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Audited	
	Year Ended 31.03.2009	18 months Ended 31.03.2008
1. Net Sales/ Income from Operations	19,652.49	13,555.74
2. Expenditure		
a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	1,798.50	4,650.40
b) Purchase of traded goods	17,991.01	9,056.98
c) Employees Cost	9.44	15.02
d) Depreciation	1.75	17.60
e) Other expenditure	40.21	108.45
f) Total	19,840.91	13,848.45
3. Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(188.42)	(292.71)
4. Other Income	341.93	431.12
5. Profit/(Loss) before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	153.51	138.41
6. Interest	34.21	104.99
7. Profit/(Loss) after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	119.30	33.42
8. Exceptional Items	92.84	10.37
9. Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax(7+8)	26.46	23.05
10. Tax Expense	23.54	(32.27)
11. Net Profit/(loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	2.92	55.32
12.(a) Paidup Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1,980.66	956.29
(b) Equity Share Capital Suspense	-	1,024.37
13. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	98.13	95.21
14. Basic and Diluted EPS (Rs.) - Not Annualised	0.01	0.52
15. Public Share holdings		
- Number of Shares	13,278,860	6,614,685
- Percentage of Shareholding	67.04	66.81
16. Promoters & Promoters Group Shareholding		
(a) Pledged/Encumbered		
- No. of Shares	Nil	
- Percentage of Share (as % of the total shareholding of promoters & promoter group)	Nil	
- Percentage of Share (as % of the total sharecapital of the company)	Nil	
(b) Non-Encumbered		
- No. of Shares	6,527,724	
- Percentage of Share (as % of the total shareholding of promoters & promoter group)	100.00	
- Percentage of Share (as % of the total sharecapital of the company)	32.96	

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 29th June, 2009
2. The Company has invested AUD 10 million in its wholly owned foreign subsidiary Happy Mining Pty Limited which was incorporated on 9th December, 2008. Since the first financial year of the said subsidiary would end on 30th June, 2009, the consolidated financial results have not been given.
3. Exceptional items represents the loss occurred to the Company on final settlement of insurance claim on account of fire occurred at its Factory.
4. In terms of clause 41 of the Listing agreement, details of investor's complaints for the quarter ended 31st March, 2009 are as under:-

at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
received during the quarter	Nil
dispose off during the quarter	Nil
pending at the end of the quarter	Nil
5. Segment Reporting is not applicable as there is no reportable segment in terms of AS 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
6. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

**By order of the Board
For Arvind Chemicals Limited**

Place : Kolkata
Date : 29.06.2009



Sd/-
D C Bajoria
Chairman cum Mg. Director

ARVIND CHEMICALS LIMITED

REGD. OFF. : 15, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 013
PHONE : 033-2236-8504 ● **FAX :** 033-2211-8014
FACTORY : E-226, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, BAGRU EXTN., BAGRU, JAIPUR-303 007
PHONE : 0141-5145581 ● **FAX :** 0141-5123810
e-mail : ailgroup@rediffmail.com ● **Website :** www.arvindinternational.com